
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/31/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,851,327
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,943,893

3rd Payment 2,041,087
1 01/08/22 Sat $28,043,620 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,900,000 1.441 4.7% 4.7% 4th Payment 2,143,142
2 01/10/22 Mon $13,776,000 $26,750,717 $27,000,000 $18,700,000 1.441 2.3% 6.9% 5th Payment 2,250,299
3 01/12/22 Wed $17,831,644 $35,488,840 $38,000,000 $26,400,000 1.441 3.0% 9.7% 6th Payment 2,362,814
4 01/15/22 Sat $25,588,194 $47,761,305 $48,000,000 $33,500,000 1.433 4.3% 13.6% 7th Payment 2,480,955
5 01/17/22 Mon $13,001,464 $54,097,101 $53,000,000 $37,000,000 1.433 2.2% 15.5% 8th Payment 2,605,002
6 01/19/22 Wed $18,225,484 $62,978,637 $62,000,000 $43,300,000 1.433 3.1% 18.1% 9th Payment 2,735,252
7 01/22/22 Sat $25,291,710 $75,356,194 $76,000,000 $53,000,000 1.434 4.2% 21.5% 10th Payment 2,872,015
8 01/24/22 Mon $13,998,672 $82,182,704 $82,000,000 $57,200,000 1.434 2.4% 23.4% 11th Payment 3,015,616
9 01/26/22 Wed $18,927,136 $91,412,601 $91,000,000 $63,500,000 1.434 3.2% 25.8% 12th Payment 3,166,397

10 01/29/22 Sat $28,184,708 $106,476,954 $104,000,000 $71,600,000 1.452 4.7% 29.3% 13th Payment 3,324,716

11 01/31/22 Mon $15,118,566 $113,942,129 $113,000,000 $77,800,000 1.452 2.6% 31.1% 14th Payment 3,490,952
12 02/02/22 Wed $20,252,036 $123,499,064 $123,000,000 $84,700,000 1.452 3.4% 33.5% 15th Payment 3,665,500
13 02/05/22 Sat $29,875,790 $136,515,808 $117,000,000 $80,600,000 1.452 5.0% 36.8% 16th Payment 3,848,775
14 02/07/22 Mon $17,109,378 $143,970,284 $126,000,000 $86,800,000 1.452 2.9% 38.6% 17th Payment 4,041,214
15 02/09/22 Wed $22,730,885 $153,874,025 $137,000,000 $94,400,000 1.452 3.8% 41.0% 18th Payment 4,243,274
16 02/12/22 Sat $31,832,655 $167,743,365 $147,000,000 $101,200,000 1.452 5.3% 44.1% 19th Payment 4,455,438
17 02/14/22 Mon $18,615,004 $175,853,835 $158,000,000 $108,800,000 1.452 3.1% 45.8% 20th Payment 4,678,210
18 02/16/22 Wed $23,778,778 $186,214,139 $169,000,000 $116,400,000 1.452 4.0% 48.0% 21st Payment 4,912,120
19 02/19/22 Sat $33,265,124 $200,707,599 $180,000,000 $124,000,000 1.452 5.5% 50.9% 22nd Payment 5,157,726
20 02/21/22 Mon $18,615,004 $208,818,069 $0 1.452 3.1% 52.4% 23rd Payment 5,415,613
21 02/23/22 Wed $23,778,778 $219,178,373 $0 1.452 4.0% 54.3% 24th Payment 5,686,393
22 02/26/22 Sat $33,265,124 $233,671,833 $0 1.452 5.5% 56.8% 25th Payment 5,970,713
23 02/28/22 Mon $18,615,004 $241,782,303 $0 1.452 3.1% 58.2% 26th Payment 6,269,249
24 03/02/22 Wed $23,778,778 $252,142,607 $0 1.452 4.0% 59.9% 27th Payment 6,582,711
25 03/05/22 Sat $33,265,124 $266,636,067 $0 1.452 5.5% 62.1% 28th Payment 6,911,847
26 03/07/22 Mon $18,615,004 $274,746,537 $0 1.452 3.1% 63.3% 29th Payment 7,257,439
27 03/09/22 Wed $23,778,778 $285,106,841 $1,815,000,000 $1,250,000,000 1.452 4.0% 64.7% 30th Payment 7,620,311
28 03/12/22 Sat $33,265,124 $299,600,301 $1,870,000,000 $1,287,900,000 1.452 5.5% 66.7% Total 123,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/31/2022


